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SCHEDULE OF FEES -INTERNATIONAL




2024 SCHEDULE OF FEES

ANNUAL FEES
Year Level Tuition Fee GPL Total Annual Fee
Year 1 $18,450 $658 $19,108
Year 2 $19,035 $658 $19,693
Year 3 $19,627 $975 $20,602
Year 4 $20,806 $1,115 $21,921
Year 5 $20,806 $1,477 $22,283
Year 6 $21,985 $954 $22,939
Year 7 $23,983 $1,695 $25,678
Year 8 $23,983 $1,760 $25,743
Year 9 $25,634 $1,738 $27,372
Year 10 $25,634 $1,815 $27,449
Year 11 $27,030 $1,023 $28,053
Year 12 $27,030 $1,497 $28,527
Notes:

1. The General-Purpose Levy is non-refundable and includes excursions, incursions, Art supplies
(excludes Years 9-12), curriculum sports transport, QCIS, TSSS, TPSSA and Andrews Cup fixtures,
socials, Camps (excluding trips and tours), eBooks and other computer programs (Excludes Years 9-

12 electives).

2. The General-Purpose Levy (GPL) for year 6 includes the Year 6 Celebration evening (up to 3 tickets)

and excludes the Year 6 Camp.

3. The General-Purpose levy (GPL) for year 12 includes one Year 12 Formal ticket.

BOARDING FEES

Year Level

Full Boarding Years 1-12

Total Annual Fee

$22,912

Boarder Levy *

$600

Temporary Boarding (1-4 days)

$111 per night

Day Boarding (7 am-7 pm)

$48 per day

*The boarder levy is non-refundable and is used for social activities and excursions.
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OTHER CHARGES
Year Level Fees*
Laptop Program Years 7-12 as per Laptop Program
Overseas Student Health Cover $650 per year approx.- Overseas Student Health

Cover is to be pre-arranged by the
parent/guardian at the time of Visa application.
Evidence must be provided to the school prior to a
student commencing.

QCAA Services Fee Approx. $810 - Fees and charges | Queensland
Curriculum and Assessment Authority
(https://www.qcaa.qld.edu.au/about/fees-
charges-resources)

Uniforms $2,100 per year approx. (Setup costs)
Year 6 Camp expenses Approx. $2,000 for Year 6 Sydney / Canberra trip.
All other camps are included in the GPL levy
Secondary Elective Subjects Students will be separately charged for

eBooks/Books and Art, Design and technology
levies for elective subjects in Years 9 onwards.
French TBC (Years 7-12)

*Not included in this schedule: students chosen sports fees and travel, uniforms, music programs, taxis
and other individual student charges. These will be charged to the student accounts as applicable.

ADMISSION FEES

e Application Fee $150 payable on application (Non-refundable)
e Enrolment Fee $500 payable on confirmation of enrolment (Non-refundable)

VOLUNTARY BUILDING FUND

$100 per family Prep to Year 12. This is a voluntary and tax-deductible donation that supports your child's
education through the building of facilities such as classrooms, science labs and other spaces. Please
contribute to this if you are able.

DUE DATES

Semester 1 Semester 2

23 January 2024 9 July 2024
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TOOWOOMBA ANGLICAN SCHOOL FEE POLICY

Fees detailed above are effective from 1 January 2024 and shall remain in force until such time as
changed by the School Council.

2. Whilst it is the aim of Council to set fees on an annual basis, the Council reserves the right to change
these at any time.

3. As specified in the agreement signed with the School, fees fall due at the beginning of the period
they cover and are payable in advance. Each parent is jointly and severally liable for costs incurred by
the School, including legal costs in recovering or attempting to recover fees or charges payable.

4. If families are unable to pay the fees by the due date, please contact the accounts office at
accounts@taschool.gld.edu.au for advice.

5. In the unfortunate situation where fees are unpaid as at the due date and/or agreed arrangements
are not being maintained, or after repeated failure to meet negotiated payment schedules then the
School may:

a) apply an initial service charge of $50.00 and then an additional $50.00 per month or
part thereof;

b) reverse any discounts or other reduction in fees (Including scholarships and remissions);

¢) direct unpaid accounts to a Collection agency or the Small Claims Court and / or;

d) suspend or terminate the enrolment of the student/s.

6. ENROLMENT VARIATIONS - WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS
You may withdraw the student from the School by giving the Head of School at least 10 term weeks prior
written notice of the withdrawal. If you withdraw the student from the School or change the status from
boarding student to day student or postpone or vary the enrolment, you must still pay all tuition
and boarding fees for the student for:
e The term in which the notice of withdrawal expires; or
e If the notice of withdrawal does not expire during a term - the term immediately
following the date on which the notice expires (which, if the notice of withdrawal is given
before the student starts at the School, will be the term in which the student was to
commence at the School).

You do not need to give notice of withdrawal when the student will be leaving the School after the
completion of their secondary schooling at the end of Year 12.

If the student changes Visa Status (for example, becomes a temporary or permanent resident), he / she will
continue to pay full international student fees for the duration of that semester.

Refund Policy

Please refer to the School's Refund Policy in full, available on the website: http://www.taschool.gld.edu.
au/admissions/international-students

e This refund policy applies to all course monies paid to the school

e The Application for Admission Fee and Confirmation of Enrolment Fee is non-refundable

e Payment of Course Fees and Refunds

e All notification of withdrawal from a course, or applications for refunds, must be made in
writing

e and submitted to the Head of School and Business Manager

e Student default because of visa refusal

e Student default

e This agreement, and the availability of complaints and appeals processes, does not remove the

right of the student to take action under Australia’s consumer protection laws
e Definitions

*Unused tuition fees —in the case of the school not being able to provide the course in which the student is
enrolled, unused tuition fees will be calculated according to a Legislative Instrument: https.//www.legislation.
gov.au/Details/F2014L00907

The Corporation of the Synod of the Diocese of Brisbane trading as Toowoomba Anglican School
CRICOS Provider No. 00712A
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